HELLA
Linear Slot Diffuser
Data Sheet
Air Distribution Products
Table of Contents
Description  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 3
Design  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 4
Dimensions .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 5

m (kg) 1,6 1,8 2,0 2,3 2,5 2,8 3,0 3,3 3,5 3,7 4,0
Linear Diffusers   |   11 / 24
Ordering Codes
PB-HELLA
Plenum Box for HELLA Diffuser
NOTES:
1) The external insulation J increases the dimension T (see the Dimensions picture on following page) by approximately 2 × 6 mm.
If no insulation is defined, the plenum box will come without insulation.
Plenum box PB-HELLA and mounting bridge MB-HELLA exclude each other in use with the same diffuser HELLA
Example of the Ordering Code
PB-HELLA-2-1000-I2
Plenum box for double slot diffuser HELLA, 1000 mm length, internal insulation.
PB-HELLA-T
Plenum Box for HELLA-T Diffuser
NOTES:
1) Plenum box PB-HELLA-T...-600 is intended for diffuser HELLA-T...-600
Plenum box PB-HELLA-T...-1200 is intended for diffuser HELLA-T...-1200
Plenum box PB-HELLA-T...-1800, composed from 2 segments, is intended for diffuser HELLA-T...-1800
Plenum box PB-HELLA-T...-2400, composed from 2 segments, is intended for diffuser HELLA-T...-2400
2) The external insulation J increases the dimension T (see the Dimensions picture on following page) by approximately 2 × 6 mm.
If no insulation is defined, the plenum box will come without insulation.
Plenum box PB-HELLA-T and mounting bridge MB-HELLA exclude each other in use with the same diffuser HELLA-T.
Example of the Ordering Code